

1411 Pidco Drive Plymouth, IN 46563 www.pregis.com

July 22, 2024

Indiana Department of Environmental Quality
Office of Air Quality
Compliance and Enforcement Branch
100 North Senate Ave
MC 61-53 IGCN 1003
Indianapolis, IN 46204

RE: Q2 2024 PART 70 QUARTERLY REPORT AND COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT

PREGIS INNOVATIVE PACKAGING, INC.

1411 PIDCO DRIVE PLYMOUTH, IN 46563

PERMIT NUMBER: 099-46334-00028

Dear Sir or Madam:

Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc. ("Pregis") owns and operates a protective packaging materials manufacturing facility located in Plymouth, Marshall County, Indiana ("Plymouth facility"). The facility operates under the above-referenced Title V permit issued by the Indiana Department of Environmental Quality (IDEM) on March 20, 2023. Attached to this letter are the Part 70 Quarterly Report and Quarterly Deviation and Compliance Monitoring Report for the reporting period of April 1 to June 30, 2024 (2nd quarter), as required by Permit Conditions C.17 and D.1.15 of the Title V permit.

Please do not hesitate to reach out to Todd McCoy, Maintenance Manager, at tmccoy@preqis.com or (574)-935-6129 if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Sincerely,

Plant Manag

Attachments: Part 70 Quarterly Report

Quarterly Deviation and Compliance Monitoring Report

Permit Reviewer: Olajumoke Kayode

Administrative Amendment No. 099-46334-00028 Amended by: Olajumoke Kayode Page 41 of 46 T099-44538-00028

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH PART 70 OPERATING PERMIT CERTIFICATION

Source Name:

Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc.

Source Address:

1411 Pidco Drive, Plymouth, Indiana 46563

Part 70 Permit No .:

T099-44538-00028

This certification shall be included when submitting monitoring, testing reports/results or other documents as required by this permit.
Please check what document is being certified:
□ Annual Compliance Certification Letter
□ Test Result (specify)
□ Report (specify) Q2 2024 1) Part 70 Quarterly Report and 2) Quarterly Deviation and Compliance Monitoring Report
□ Notification (specify)
□ Affidavit (specify)
Other (specify)
I certify that, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, the statements and information in the document are true accurate, and complete.
Signature: Lin W
Printed Namer KATHY WHITNEY
Title/Position: Plant Mana GEZ
Phone: 574-549-1492
Date: 7 22 24

Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc. Plymouth, Indiana

Permit Reviewer: Olajumoke Kayode

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH

Part 70 Quarterly Report

oduce Haine. Fregis illiovative rackaging, ill	Source Name:	Pregis Innovative Packaging,	Inc.
--	--------------	------------------------------	------

Source Address: 1411 Pidco Drive, Plymouth, Indiana 46563

Part 70 Permit No.: T099-44538-00028

Facility: PL-1, PL-3, BG-1, GR-8, SL-1, SL-2, GR-1, and finished product storage

warehouse

Parameter: VOC Emissions

Limit: VOC emissions shall not exceed 246.0 tons per twelve (12) consecutive

month period with compliance determined at the end of each month

This report is also used to show compliance with the VOC emissions limit of 249.0 tons per twelve (12) consecutive month period with compliance

Page 44 of 46 T099-44538-00028

determined at the end of each month

QUARTER: Q2 YEAR: 2024

	Column 1	Column 2	Column 1 + Column 2	
Month	VOC Emissions (tons)	VOC Emissions (tons)	VOC Emissions (tons)	
	This Month	Previous 11 Months	12 Month Total	
Apr 2024	13.5	193.0	206.6	
May 2024	15.5	191.0	206.5	
June 2024	25.7	191.0	216.6	

No deviation occurred in this quarter.
Deviation/s occurred in this quarter.
Deviation has been reported on:
Submitted by: KATHY WHITNEY
Title / Position: PLANT MANIAGEZ
Signature: Virginia
Date: 1/222
Phone: 574-549-1482

Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc. Plymouth, Indiana Administrative Amendment No. 099-46334-00028 Amended by: Olajumoke Kayode

Permit Reviewer: Olajumoke Kayode

Response Steps Taken:

Page 45 of 46 T099-44538-00028

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OFFICE OF AIR QUALITY COMPLIANCE AND ENFORCEMENT BRANCH PART 70 OPERATING PERMIT QUARTERLY DEVIATION AND COMPLIANCE MONITORING REPORT

Source Name: Source Address: Part 70 Permit No.:	ddress: 1411 Pidco Drive, Plymouth, Indiana 46563		
Months:	April to June	Year:	2024
			Page 1 of
Section B - Emergency Pr General Reporting. Any de the probable cause of the required to be reported pu shall be reported accordin	ovisions satisfies the repersion from the requirementation from the requirementation, and the responsional to an applicable region to the schedule stated additional pages may be	orting requi nents of this nse steps to equirement in the appli e attached i	year. Proper notice submittal under irements of paragraph (a) of Section C- is permit, the date(s) of each deviation, aken must be reported. A deviation t that exists independent of the permit, icable requirement and does not need to if necessary. If no deviations occurred, a reporting period".
■ NO DEVIATIONS OCC	URRED THIS REPORTI	NG PERIO	DD.
☐ THE FOLLOWING DEV	/IATIONS OCCURRED 7	THIS REPO	ORTING PERIOD
Permit Requirement (spe	ecify permit condition #)		
Date of Deviation:		Duration	n of Deviation:
Number of Deviations:			
Probable Cause of Devia	ition:		
Response Steps Taken:			
Permit Requirement (spe	ecify permit condition #)		
Date of Deviation:		Duration	n of Deviation:
Number of Deviations:			
Probable Cause of Devia	ation:		

Pregis Innovative Packaging, Inc. Plymouth, Indiana Permit Reviewer: Olajumoke Kayode

Administrative Amendment No. 099-46334-00028 Amended by: Olajumoke Kayode

Page 46 of 46 T099-44538-00028

Page 2 of 2

	1 490 2 01 2		
Permit Requirement (specify permit condition #)			
Date of Deviation: Duration of Deviation:			
Number of Deviations:			
Probable Cause of Deviation:			
Response Steps Taken:			
Permit Requirement (specify permit condition #)			
Date of Deviation:	Duration of Deviation:		
Number of Deviations:			
Probable Cause of Deviation:			
Response Steps Taken:			
Permit Requirement (specify permit condition #)			
Date of Deviation:	Duration of Deviation:		
Number of Deviations:			
Probable Cause of Deviation:			
Response Steps Taken:			
Form Completed by: KATH WHITNEY			
Form Completed by: KATH WHITH Title / Position: AMT MANAGE	in the second se		
Date: 7/22/24			
Phone: 574-549-1482			